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THE IVERS PARISH COUNCIL

Grant Application Form

Please complete this form and attach the relevant information and send to:

The Clerk, The Ivers Parish Council, 45B High Street, Iver.
clerk@iversparishcouncil.gov.uk

Name of Organisation

Iver Heath Residents’ Association

Position within organisation

Treasurer

Address 8 Pinewood Green, Iver Heath, SLO 0QP
Telephone 07572 125960 (IHRA Mobile)
P 07742 590567 (IHRA Treasurer)
Email ihrasecretary1@gmail.com
Date of application 3" April 2024
Is your organisation a registered charity or
registered with HMRC as a charitable Yes [1/No X

organisation?

If yes, charity number/reference

Title of Project for which grant is required

Defibrillator Upkeep

Total Cost

£225

Have any funds been requested from other
sources?

If so which?

Yes [0/ No X

Success/failure of application, and amount
requested

Amount of grant requested from The Ivers
Parish Council

£225

Start Date



mailto:clerk@iversparishcouncil.gov.uk

Briefly describe the project / purpose for which you require a grant.

IHRA has been paying for the upkeep of the defibrillator situated at Iver Heath library
since its purchase and installation in 2017 funded from membership fees. Rising prices
and other commitments are now putting a strain on the association’s resources and we
are therefore asking for a grant to cover the annual insurance premium and the purchase
of pads for 2024.

How will the project or activities benefit the residents of The Ivers?
Please include estimates of the number of Iver residents that will receive a direct benefit
from the project or activities.

Anyone living in the area or passing through that needs prompt resuscitation.

Please provide a breakdown of the costs of your project.

Annual Insurance Premium approx £135
Defibrillator Pads (renewable on expiry whether used or not) approx £90

| attach a copy of our annual accounts. Yes X/ No [
This organisation has a constitution/set of aims
and objectives which can be viewed if required. Yes X/No [J

If membership of your organisation is restricted, please provide details.

IHRA membership is restricted to residents of lver Heath however, this does not apply to
the defibrillator which is available to any individual in need of it.




Declaration of acceptance

| declare that all information provided to the Parish Council as part of the grant application is
accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge. | understand that the Council may
refuse any application containing inaccurate or misleading information.

| declare that any grant made will be used solely for the purposes outlined in this application.
| understand that The lvers Parish Council reserves the right to reclaim the grant in the event
of it not being used for the purpose specified.

Name: Maureen Davies
Signature:
Date: 3 April 2024

Please send the completed application form along with all supporting documentation to:

The Parish Clerk

The lvers Parish Council
45B High Street

Iver

SLO 9ND

Telephone: 01753 655331

Email: clerk@iversparishcouncil.gov.uk



IVER HEATH RESIDENTS' ASSOCIATION

Receipts and Payments Account for the Year Ended 31% March 2023

Receipts:
Subscriptions
Donations
Lottery

Bank Interest
Total Receipts

Less Payments:

Defibrillator Insurance
Defibrillator Pads

Defibrillator Battery

Air Quality Monitoring
Telephone Box Displays

Notice Boards

Hire of Hall

AGM and Public Meeting Expenses
CPRE Membership Subscription
Charity Insurance

Web Site

Gifts and Donations
Miscellaneous

Advertising

Postage and Stationery

Total Payments

Deficit for the Year
Surplus brought forward

STOP Campaign Donations Received

Less: STOP Campaign Expenditure
Total Funds

Represented By:
General Fund:
Cash

Bank Balances:
IHRA

STOP Campaign

2023

1,135
28
317

£ 1,484

123

192
205

99
687

227
185
70
35
305
250

£ 2,378

(894)
3,433

1,572
600 972

2022

1,105
205
561

£ 1,872

118
43

367
13

93
158
36
174
141
774

460
245

£ 2,622

(750)
3,255

928
- 928

£ 3,511

50

1,561

1,900 3,461

£ 3,511

£ 3,433

50

2,455

928 3,383

£ 3,433
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