

THE IVERS PARISH COUNCIL

Grant Application Form

Please complete this form and attach the relevant information and send to:

The Clerk, The Ivers Parish Council, 45B High Street, Iver. clerk@iversparishcouncil.gov.uk

Name of Organisation	Iver Heath Residents' Association
Position within organisation	Treasurer
Address	8 Pinewood Green, Iver Heath, SL0 0QP
Telephone	07572 125960 (IHRA Mobile) 07742 590567 (IHRA Treasurer)
Email	ihrasecretary1@gmail.com
Date of application	3 rd April 2024
Is your organisation a registered charity or registered with HMRC as a charitable organisation?	Yes □ / No X
If yes, charity number/reference	
Title of Project for which grant is required	Defibrillator Upkeep
Total Cost	£225
Have any funds been requested from other sources?	Yes □ / No X
If so which?	
Success/failure of application, and amount requested	
Amount of grant requested from The Ivers Parish Council	£225
Start Date	

Briefly describe the project / purpose for which you	require a grant.			
IHRA has been paying for the upkeep of the defibril since its purchase and installation in 2017 funded fr and other commitments are now putting a strain on are therefore asking for a grant to cover the annual of pads for 2024.	rom membership fees. Rising prices the association's resources and we			
How will the project or activities benefit the resident	s of The Ivers?			
Please include estimates of the number of Iver residents that will receive a direct benefit from the project or activities.				
Anyone living in the area or passing through that ne	eeds prompt resuscitation.			
Please provide a breakdown of the costs of your pro-	oject.			
Annual Insurance Premium approx £135 Defibrillator Pads (renewable on expiry whether use	ed or not) approx £90			
I attach a copy of our annual accounts.	Yes X / No □			
This organisation has a constitution/set of aims and objectives which can be viewed if required.	Yes X / No □			
If membership of your organisation is restricted, please provide details.				
IHRA membership is restricted to residents of Iver Heath however, this does not apply to the defibrillator which is available to any individual in need of it.				

Declaration of acceptance

I declare that all information provided to the Parish Council as part of the grant application is accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge. I understand that the Council may refuse any application containing inaccurate or misleading information.

I declare that any grant made will be used solely for the purposes outlined in this application. I understand that The Ivers Parish Council reserves the right to reclaim the grant in the event of it not being used for the purpose specified.

Name:	Maureen Davies
Signature:	
Date:	3 rd April 2024

Please send the completed application form along with all supporting documentation to:

The Parish Clerk
The Ivers Parish Council
45B High Street
Iver
SL0 9ND

Telephone: 01753 655331

Email: clerk@iversparishcouncil.gov.uk

IVER HEATH RESIDENTS' ASSOCIATION

Receipts and Payments Account for the Year Ended 31st March 2023

Receipts: Subscriptions 1,135 1,105 Donations 28 205 Lottery 317 561 Bank Interest 4 1 Total Receipts £ 1,484 £ 1,872 Less Payments: Users Payments: Defibrillator Insurance 123 118 Defibrillator Pads - 43 Defibrillator Battery 192 - Air Quality Monitoring 205 367 Telephone Box Displays 99 13 Notice Boards 687 - Hire of Hall - 93 AGM and Public Meeting Expenses - 158 CPRE Membership Subscription - 36 CPRE Membership Subscription - 36 Charity Insurance 227 174 Web Site 185 141 Gifts and Donations 70 774 Miscellaneous 35 - Advertising 305 460<			<u>2023</u>		<u>2022</u>
Subscriptions 1,135 1,105 Donations 28 205 Lottery 317 561 Bank Interest 4 1 Total Receipts £ 1,484 £ 1,872 Less Payments: User Interest Inter	Receipts:				
Donations 28 bottery 317 bot1 561 bottery 317 bot1 561 bottery 561 bottery 317 bot1 561 bottery 561 bottery 561 bottery 561 bottery 561 bottery 561 bottery 1 561 bottery 1 7 561 bottery 1 1 7 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 3 3 3 6 7 2 2 3 6 6 7 2 2 3 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 7 4 4 1 5 1 1 1 2 2 2			1,135		1,105
Bank Interest 4 total Receipts 1 deceipts 2 deceipts <	•				
Less Payments: Less Payments: Defibrillator Insurance 123 118 Defibrillator Pads - 43 Defibrillator Battery 192 - Air Quality Monitoring 205 367 Telephone Box Displays 99 13 Notice Boards 687 - Hire of Hall - 93 AGM and Public Meeting Expenses - 158 CPRE Membership Subscription - 36 Charity Insurance 27 174 Web Site 185 141 Gifts and Donations 70 774 Miscellaneous 35 - Advertising 305 460 Postage and Stationery 250 245 Total Payments £ 2,378 £ 2,622 Deficit for the Year (894) (750) Surplus brought forward 3,433 3,255 STOP Campaign Donations Received 1,572 928 Total Funds £	Lottery		317		561
Less Payments: 123 118 Defibrillator Insurance 123 118 Defibrillator Pads - 43 Defibrillator Battery 192 - Air Quality Monitoring 205 367 Telephone Box Displays 99 13 Notice Boards 687 - Hire of Hall - 93 AGM and Public Meeting Expenses - 158 CPRE Membership Subscription - 36 Charity Insurance 227 174 Web Site 185 141 Gifts and Donations 70 774 Miscellaneous 35 - Advertising 305 460 Postage and Stationery 250 245 Total Payments £ 2,378 £ 2,622 Deficit for the Year (894) (750) Surplus brought forward 3,433 3,255 STOP Campaign Donations Received 1,572 928 2 Less: STOP Campaign Expenditu	Bank Interest		4		1
Defibrillator Insurance 123 118 Defibrillator Pads - 43 Defibrillator Battery 192 - Air Quality Monitoring 205 367 Telephone Box Displays 99 13 Notice Boards 687 - Hire of Hall - 93 AGM and Public Meeting Expenses - 158 CPRE Membership Subscription - 36 Charity Insurance 227 174 Web Site 185 141 Gifts and Donations 70 774 Miscellaneous 35 - Advertising 305 460 Postage and Stationery 250 245 Total Payments £ 2,378 £ 2,622 Deficit for the Year (894) (750) Surplus brought forward 3,433 3,255 STOP Campaign Donations Received 1,572 928 Less: STOP Campaign Expenditure 600 972 - 928	Total Receipts	£	1,484	£	1,872
Defibrillator Pads - 43 Defibrillator Battery 192 - Air Quality Monitoring 205 367 Telephone Box Displays 99 13 Notice Boards 687 - Hire of Hall - 93 AGM and Public Meeting Expenses - 158 CPRE Membership Subscription - 36 Charity Insurance 227 174 Web Site 185 141 Gifts and Donations 70 774 Miscellaneous 35 - Advertising 305 460 Postage and Stationery 250 245 Total Payments £ 2,378 £ 2,622 Deficit for the Year (894) (750) 3,255 Total Payments £ 2,378 £ 2,622 Deficit for the Year (894) (750) 3,255 STOP Campaign Donations Received 1,572 928 Less: STOP Campaign Expenditure <	Less Payments:				
Defibrillator Battery 192 - Air Quality Monitoring 205 367 Telephone Box Displays 999 133 Notice Boards 687 - Hire of Hall - 93 AGM and Public Meeting Expenses - 158 CPRE Membership Subscription - 36 Charity Insurance 227 174 Web Site 185 141 Gifts and Donations 70 774 Miscellaneous 35 - 460 Postage and Stationery 250 245 Total Payments £ 2,378 £ 2,622 Deficit for the Year (894) (750) Surplus brought forward 3,433 3,255 STOP Campaign Donations Received Less: STOP Campaign Expenditure 600 972 - 928 Total Funds 50 50 Bank Balances: IHRA 1,561 2,455 STOP Campaign 1,900 3,461 928 3,383			123		118
Air Quality Monitoring 205 367 Telephone Box Displays 99 13 Notice Boards 687 - Hire of Hall - 93 AGM and Public Meeting Expenses - 158 CPRE Membership Subscription - 36 Charity Insurance 227 174 Web Site 185 141 Gifts and Donations 70 774 Miscellaneous 35 - Advertising 305 460 Postage and Stationery 250 245 Total Payments £ 2,378 £ 2,622 Deficit for the Year (894) (750) 50 Surplus brought forward 3,433 3,255 5 STOP Campaign Donations Received 1,572 928 Less: STOP Campaign Expenditure 600 972 - 928 Total Funds £ 3,511 £ 3,433 Represented By: 600 972 - 928 Total Funds 50 50 Bank	Defibrillator Pads		-		43
Telephone Box Displays 99	Defibrillator Battery				-
Notice Boards 687			205		367
Hire of Hall - 93 AGM and Public Meeting Expenses - 158 CPRE Membership Subscription - 36 Charity Insurance 227 174 Web Site 185 141 Gifts and Donations 70 774 Miscellaneous 35 - Advertising 305 460 Postage and Stationery 250 245 Total Payments £ 2,378 £ 2,622 Deficit for the Year (894) (750) Surplus brought forward 3,433 3,255 STOP Campaign Donations Received 1,572 928 Less: STOP Campaign Expenditure 600 972 - 928 Total Funds £ 3,511 £ 3,433 Represented By: General Fund: Cash 50 50 Cash 50 50 Bank Balances: IHRA 1,561 2,455 STOP Campaign 1,900 3,461 928 3,383					13
AGM and Public Meeting Expenses - 158 CPRE Membership Subscription - 36 Charity Insurance 227 174 Web Site 185 141 Gifts and Donations 70 774 Miscellaneous 35 - Advertising 305 460 Postage and Stationery 250 245 Total Payments £ 2,378 £ 2,622 Deficit for the Year (894) (750) Surplus brought forward 3,433 3,255 STOP Campaign Donations Received 1,572 928 Less: STOP Campaign Expenditure 600 972 - 928 Total Funds £ 3,511 £ 3,433 Represented By: General Fund: Cash 50 50 Bank Balances: IHRA 1,561 2,455 STOP Campaign 1,900 3,461 928 3,383			687		-
CPRE Membership Subscription - 36 Charity Insurance 227 174 Web Site 185 141 Gifts and Donations 70 774 Miscellaneous 35 - Advertising 305 460 Postage and Stationery 250 245 Total Payments £ 2,378 £ 2,622 Deficit for the Year (894) (750) Surplus brought forward 3,433 3,255 STOP Campaign Donations Received 1,572 928 Less: STOP Campaign Expenditure 600 972 - 928 Total Funds £ 3,511 £ 3,433 Represented By: General Fund: Cash 50 50 Bank Balances: IHRA 1,561 2,455 STOP Campaign 1,900 3,461 928 3,383	Hire of Hall		-		
Charity Insurance 227 174 Web Site 185 141 Gifts and Donations 70 774 Miscellaneous 35 - Advertising 305 460 Postage and Stationery 250 245 Total Payments £ 2,378 £ 2,622 Deficit for the Year (894) (750) (750) Surplus brought forward 3,433 3,255 3,255 STOP Campaign Donations Received 1,572 928 28 Less: STOP Campaign Expenditure 600 972 - 928 Total Funds £ 3,511 £ 3,433 Represented By: Cash 50 50 Bank Balances: IHRA 1,561 2,455 STOP Campaign 1,900 3,461 928 3,383	.		-		
Web Site 185 141 Gifts and Donations 70 774 Miscellaneous 35 - Advertising 305 460 Postage and Stationery 250 245 Total Payments £ 2,378 £ 2,622 Deficit for the Year (894) (750) Surplus brought forward 3,433 3,255 STOP Campaign Donations Received 1,572 928 Less: STOP Campaign Expenditure 600 972 - 928 Total Funds £ 3,511 £ 3,433 Represented By: General Fund: Cash 50 50 Cash 50 50 Bank Balances: IHRA 1,561 2,455 STOP Campaign 1,900 3,461 928 3,383	·		-		
Gifts and Donations 70 774 Miscellaneous 35 - Advertising 305 460 Postage and Stationery 250 245 Total Payments £ 2,378 £ 2,622 Deficit for the Year (894) (750) Surplus brought forward 3,433 3,255 STOP Campaign Donations Received 1,572 928 Less: STOP Campaign Expenditure 600 972 - 928 Total Funds £ 3,511 £ 3,433 Represented By: General Fund: Cash 50 50 Cash 50 50 Bank Balances: IHRA 1,561 2,455 STOP Campaign 1,900 3,461 928 3,383	•				
Miscellaneous 35 - Advertising 305 460 Postage and Stationery 250 245 Total Payments £ 2,378 £ 2,622 Deficit for the Year (894) (750) Surplus brought forward 3,433 3,255 STOP Campaign Donations Received 1,572 928 Less: STOP Campaign Expenditure 600 972 - 928 Total Funds £ 3,511 £ 3,433 Represented By: General Fund: Cash 50 50 Bank Balances: 1,561 2,455 IHRA 1,561 2,455 STOP Campaign 1,900 3,461 928 3,383					
Advertising 305 460 Postage and Stationery 250 245 Total Payments £ 2,378 £ 2,622 Deficit for the Year (894) (750) Surplus brought forward 3,433 3,255 STOP Campaign Donations Received 1,572 928 Less: STOP Campaign Expenditure 600 972 - 928 Total Funds £ 3,511 £ 3,433 Represented By: General Fund: Cash 50 50 Bank Balances: 1,561 2,455 STOP Campaign 1,900 3,461 928 3,383					774
Postage and Stationery 250 245 Total Payments £ 2,378 £ 2,622 Deficit for the Year (894) (750) Surplus brought forward 3,433 3,255 STOP Campaign Donations Received 1,572 928 Less: STOP Campaign Expenditure 600 972 - 928 Total Funds £ 3,511 £ 3,433 Represented By: General Fund: Cash 50 50 Bank Balances: IHRA 1,561 2,455 STOP Campaign 1,900 3,461 928 3,383					-
Total Payments £ 2,378 £ 2,622 Deficit for the Year (894) (750) Surplus brought forward 3,433 3,255 STOP Campaign Donations Received 1,572 928 Less: STOP Campaign Expenditure 600 972 - 928 Total Funds £ 3,511 £ 3,433 Represented By: General Fund: Cash 50 50 Bank Balances: IHRA 1,561 2,455 STOP Campaign 1,900 3,461 928 3,383	3				
Deficit for the Year (894) (750) Surplus brought forward 3,433 3,255 STOP Campaign Donations Received 1,572 928 Less: STOP Campaign Expenditure 600 972 - 928 Total Funds £ 3,511 £ 3,433 Represented By: General Fund: Cash 50 50 Bank Balances: IHRA 1,561 2,455 STOP Campaign 1,900 3,461 928 3,383	-			<u> </u>	
Surplus brought forward 3,433 3,255 STOP Campaign Donations Received 1,572 928 Less: STOP Campaign Expenditure 600 972 - 928 Total Funds £ 3,511 £ 3,433 Represented By: General Fund: Cash 50 50 Bank Balances: 1,561 2,455 IHRA 1,561 2,455 STOP Campaign 1,900 3,461 928 3,383	Total Payments	£_	2,378	£_	2,622
STOP Campaign Donations Received Less: STOP Campaign Expenditure 1,572 928 Less: STOP Campaign Expenditure 600 972 - 928 Total Funds £ 3,511 £ 3,433 Represented By: General Fund: Cash 50 50 Bank Balances: 1,561 2,455 IHRA 1,900 3,461 928 3,383	Deficit for the Year		(894)		(750)
Less: STOP Campaign Expenditure 600 972 - 928 Total Funds £ 3,511 £ 3,433 Represented By: General Fund: - 50 50 Cash 50 50 Bank Balances: - 1,561 2,455 STOP Campaign 1,900 3,461 928 3,383	Surplus brought forward		3,433		3,255
Total Funds £ 3,433 Represented By: General Fund: Cash 50 50 Bank Balances: IHRA 1,561 2,455 STOP Campaign 1,900 3,461 928 3,383	. •			928	
Represented By: General Fund: 50 50 Cash 50 50 Bank Balances: 1,561 2,455 IHRA 1,561 2,455 STOP Campaign 1,900 3,461 928 3,383	Less: STOP Campaign Expenditure _		972	_	928
General Fund: 50 50 Cash 50 50 Bank Balances: 1,561 2,455 STOP Campaign 1,900 3,461 928 3,383	Total Funds	£_	3,511	£_	3,433
Cash 50 50 Bank Balances: 1,561 2,455 STOP Campaign 1,900 3,461 928 3,383	Represented By:				
Bank Balances: IHRA 1,561 2,455 STOP Campaign 1,900 3,461 928 3,383	General Fund:				
IHRA 1,561 2,455 STOP Campaign 1,900 3,461 928 3,383	Cash		50		50
STOP Campaign 1,900 3,461 928 3,383					
		•		•	
£ 3,511 £ 3,433	STOP Campaign	1,900	3,461	928	3,383
		£_	3,511	£	3,433